

The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India



National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website :www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23378702,23378667

> Circular No. 23 /2025 Date: 22/01/2025

To, All the State Secretaries State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides **INDIAN UNION**

SUB: SUBMISSION OF KYT FORM ON TRAINERS PORTAL (BOTH WING).

Dear Sir/Madam,

Warm greetings from the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters!

To streamline and maintain an updated database of trainers, we request all trainers to kindly fill out the KYT (Know Your Trainer) Form via the Trainers Portal. This initiative aims to ensure accurate and complete records of all trainers associated with our esteemed organization.

Steps to Complete the Form:

- 1. Click on the following link to access the KYT Form: https://kyt.bsgindia.org/
- 2. Fill in all the required details accurately.
- **3.** Submit the form no later than 28th February 2025

Your cooperation in this matter is highly appreciated, and we look forward to your prompt response to this important task. Should you have any questions or require assistance, please feel free to reach out to us at <u>adtraining@bsgindia.org</u>; <u>guidetraining@bsgindia.org</u> (Mrs. Kumud Mehra, AD, Adult Training, I/C DDGLT) Mob. 8447375637 For any IT-related assistance, kindly contact Mr. Jit Ghosh at <u>it@bsgindia.org</u>

Thank you for your continued dedication and support in nurturing the movement of Scouting and Guiding across the nation.

Yours in Scouting & Guiding,

(Kumud Mehra) AD, TRG & Deputy Director of Guides (LT) I/c

Copy to:

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director, DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of CWSN, Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.
- 7. Assistant Director(RD & SA) BSG for necessary action.